## WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

## RESOLUTION FOR WAIVER FROM THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PROTECTED TAXES

The Board of School Trustees of the West Lafayette Community School Corporation, Tippecanoe County, Indiana, met in public session at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

The Board of School Trustees considered and adopted the following resolution:

**WHEREAS**, the State of Indiana allows eligible school corporations to apply for a waiver from the implementation of protected taxes under IC 6-1.1-20.6-9.8, which allows circuit breaker credits to be allocated proportionally across all funds that are not exempt from circuit breaker credits without regard for whether the fund is a debt service fund,

**BE IT NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED**, by the Board of School Trustees of the West Lafayette Community School Corporation to authorize the Superintendent of Schools, or his designee, to submit an application to the DLGF for such waiver.

**DULY ADOPTED** by the Board of School Trustees this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022.

AYE

<u>NAY</u>

ATTEST:

Secretary –Board of Trustees